they have not taken up any prohibited non-secretarial audit assignments for the Company, its holding and 
subsidiary companies. 

The fee proposed to be paid to KNGC AND ASSOCIATE LLP, Company Secretaries for conducting secretarial 
audit shall be Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) (exclusive of the applicable taxes and out of 
pocket expenses as per actuals incurred for the purpose of conducting the audit) for the financial year 2025-26 
and further for every year the management and the auditor will decide the fees mutually.